MINOR IN JEWISH STUDIES - Fall 2022

Students interested in completing the Jewish Studies Minor will be required to take four courses in Jewish Studies in at least two
different content areas. Two of these courses may be related to Holocaust Studies. All students wishing to complete the Jewish Studies
Minor must, in addition, enroll in either an independent study or internship project as a capstone to their program. Project topics must
be approved by the Jewish Studies coordinator and be supervised by a member of the Jewish Studies faculty (or by another Stockton
faculty member upon the request of the Jewish studies coordinator). For more information contact Dr. Marcia Fiedler, Coordinator of
Jewish Studies, Marcia.Fiedler@stockton.edu, 609-626-6087.

ANTH 2237 | Jewish Culture (I) (Online Synchronous) TR | 12:30 pm - 02:20 pm | R. Fierstien
GAH 1320 The Bible as in Literature TR | 8:30 am -10:20 am D. Weis
GAH 1368 The Old Testament, The New Testament, and Judaism (H) TR |10:30 am - 12:20 pm | TBA

GAH 2112 Art, Politics and the Nazi Era (V) (Online Synchronous) MW | 2:10 pm - 3:25 pm J. Denny
GAH 2149 Biblical Ethics Modern Times (V) (Hybrid) MW | 9:55 am - 11:10 am | R. Miller
GAH 2156 History of Anti-Semitism (Online Asynchronous) Online J. Denny
GAH 2171 Human Conflict & World Religions TR | 8:30am -10:20 am | K. Shabbaz
GAH 2176 Spirituality Through Music (Online Synchronous) MW | 2:10 pm - 3:25 pm K. Uslin
GAH 2304 Jewish Stories and Storytelling (V) MW | 9:55 am - 11:10 pm | M. Fiedler
GAH 2376 Jews in American Film (A) MW | 3:35 pm - 5:20 pm S. Marcus
GIS 3230 Jewish Women in America (I) TR |12:30 am - 2:20 am | H. Krupnick
GIS 3660 The Impact of the Holocaust (V) (Hybrid) TR | 6:00 pm - 7:50 pm D. Cervi

GIS 3666 The Holocaust in Film and Literature (V) (Online Asynchronous) Online Z. Guarino
GSS 3946 Holocaust Resource Center Internship (V) (W-2) TBA | TBA G. Rosenthal
HIST 2131 Islam & Eastern Christianity (H) MW | 2:10 pm - 3:25 pm Papademetriou




STOCKTON UNIVERSITY
DEPARTMENT OF JEWISH STUDIES

ANTH 2230
ANTH 2237

GIS
GIS
GSS
GSS
GSS
GSS
GSS
GSS
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST

1044
1052
1320
1355
1362
1365
1367
1368
217
2176
2118
2144
2149
2157
239
2248
2302
2304
2305
2327
2376
3634
3230
3630
2193
2195
2246
2436
3240
3946

1310..

2117
2106
2169
2131
2200
2405

LANG 1255
LANG 1256
LANG 1257
LANG 1258

LITT
PHIL
PHIL

3213
2102
2402

Ethnidty

Jewish Culture

‘Wamen in the Bible

Jewish Stories and Storytellers
The Bible, Art and Literature
The American Jewish Experience
Jewish Culture and Western Civilization
Influences of Jewish Civilization
Current Issues in Judaism
Heritage: Civilization and the Jews
Major World Religions

Jewish Spirituality

Christian, Jews, Muslims
Women in the Bible

Biblical Bthics, Modem Times
Jewish American Writers

OM Testament and Film
Seriously Dangerous Religion
American Jewish Literature
Jewish Stories and Storytellers
Basic Judaism

How Judaism Approaches Life
American Jews in Film

Ethnicity Through Film

Jewish Women

Finding Joseph

Jewish Organizations

Blacks and Jews: Future Hope
Introduction to Middle East

The Arab-Isradi Conflict
Holocaust and Genocide Education
Holocaust Center Internship
Early Christianity

Modem Germany

Modem Middle East History
American Jewish Women

Islam and Eastem Christianity
Ancient Israel

Eastern Christianity

Beginning Hebrew I

Beginning Hebrew II
Intermediate Hebrew I
Intermediate Hebrew II
Literature of the Bible

Issues: Religion and Sodety
Abrahamic Faiths



