MINOR IN JEWISH STUDIES - Fall 2022

Students interested in completing the Jewish Studies Minor will be required to take four courses in Jewish Studies in at least two different content areas. Two of these courses may be related to Holocaust Studies. All students wishing to complete the Jewish Studies Minor must, in addition, enroll in either an independent study or internship project as a capstone to their program. Project topics must be approved by the Jewish Studies coordinator and be supervised by a member of the Jewish Studies faculty (or by another Stockton faculty member upon the request of the Jewish studies coordinator). For more information contact Dr. Marcia Fiedler, Coordinator of Jewish Studies, Marcia. Fiedler@stockton.edu, 609-626-6087.

ANTH 2237	Jewish Culture (I) (Online Synchronous)	TR	12:30 pm - 02:20 pm	R. Fierstien
GAH 1320	The Bible as in Literature	TR	8:30 am - 10:20 am	D. Weis
GAH 1368	The Old Testament, The New Testament, and Judaism (H)	TR	10:30 am - 12:20 pm	TBA
GAH 2112	Art, Politics and the Nazi Era (V) (Online Synchronous)	MW	2:10 pm - 3:25 pm	J. Denny
GAH 2149	Biblical Ethics Modern Times (V) (Hybrid)	MW	9:55 am - 11:10 am	R. Miller
GAH 2156	History of Anti-Semitism (Online Asynchronous)		Online	J. Denny
GAH 2171	Human Conflict & World Religions	TR	8:30 am - 10:20 am	K. Shabbaz
GAH 2176	Spirituality Through Music (Online Synchronous)	MW	2:10 pm - 3:25 pm	K. Uslin
GAH 2304	Jewish Stories and Storytelling (V)	MW	9:55 am – 11:10 pm	M. Fiedler
GAH 2376	Jews in American Film (A)	MW	3:35 pm - 5:20 pm	S. Marcus
GIS 3230	Jewish Women in America (I)	TR	12:30 am - 2:20 am	H. Krupnick
GIS 3660	The Impact of the Holocaust (V) (Hybrid)	TR	6:00 pm - 7:50 pm	D. Cervi
GIS 3666	The Holocaust in Film and Literature (V) (Online Asynchronous)		Online	Z. Guarino
GSS 3946	Holocaust Resource Center Internship (V) (W-2)	TBA	TBA	G. Rosenthal
HIST 2131	Islam & Eastern Christianity (H)	MW	2:10 pm - 3:25 pm	Papademetriou

STOCKTON UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENT OF JEWISH STUDIES

	ANTH 2230	Ethnicity
b.	ANTH 2237	Jewish Culture
	GAH 1044	Women in the Bible
	GAH 1052	Jewish Stories and Storytellers
	GAH 1320	The Bible, Art and Literature
	GAH 1355	The American Jewish Experience
	GAH 1362	Jewish Culture and Western Civilization
	GAH 1365	Influences of Jewish Civilization
	GAH 1367	Current Issues in Judaism
	GAH 1368	Heritage: Civilization and the Jews
	GAH 2171	Major World Religions
	GAH 2176	Jewish Spirituality
	GAH 2118	Christian, Jews, Muslims
	GAH 2144	Women in the Bible
	GAH 2149	Biblical Ethics, Modern Times
	GAH 2157	Jewish American Writers
	GAH 2239 GAH 2248	Old Testament and Film
	GAH 2248	Seriously Dangerous Religion
	GAH 2302	American Jewish Literature
	GAH 2304	Jewish Stories and Storytellers
	GAH 2305	Basic Judaism
	GAH 2327	How Judaism Approaches Life
	GAH 2376	American Jews in Film
	GAH 3634	Ethnicity Through Film
	GIS 3230	Jewish Women
	GIS 3630	Finding Joseph
	GSS 2193	Jewish Organizations
	GSS 2195	Blacks and Jews: Future Hope
	GSS 2246	Introduction to Middle East
	GSS 2436	The Arab-Israeli Conflict
	GSS 3240 GSS 3946	Holocaust and Genocide Education
	GSS 3946	Holocaust Center Internship
	HIST 1310. HIST 2117	Early Christianity
	HIST 2117	Modern Germany
	HIST 2106	Modern Middle East History
	HIST 2169 HIST 2131	American Jewish Women
	HIST 2200	Islam and Eastern Christianity
	HIST 2405	Ancient Israel
	LANG 1255	Eastern Christianity
	LANG 1256	Beginning Hebrew I Beginning Hebrew II
	LANG 1257	Intermediate Hebrew I
	LANG 1257	Intermediate Hebrew II
	LITT 3213	Literature of the Bible
	PHIL 2102	Issues: Religion and Society
	PHIL 2402	Abrahamic Faiths
	11111 2402	1 IVI III GIVIIV I GIVIII